

**MONROE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF FRANKLIN**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	SYS	725	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,700.00
4	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	LFT	1800	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,500.00
5	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SYS	175	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00
6	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	SYS	4415	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,867.50
7	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	TON	365	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TON	1.1	\$ 265.00	\$ 291.50
9	SEED MIXTURE, U	SYS	675	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,687.50
10	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 6 IN	SYS	27	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 4 IN	SYS	663	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,835.00
12	CURB RAMP, C	SYS	51	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00
13	CURB RAMP, G, MODIFIED	SYS	25.5	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,080.00
14	CURB, CONCRETE	LFT	1975	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,250.00
15	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN	SYS	183	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,640.00
16	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	EACH	8	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00
19	CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN	LFT	2100	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00
20	LUMANAIRE	EACH	8	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00
21	SERVICE POINT, II	EACH	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
22	WIRE, NO 4 COPPER, 1/C	LFT	8400	\$ 1.55	\$ 13,020.00
23	ORNAMENTAL LIGHTED BOLLARD	EACH	18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00
24	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT	350	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00
25	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN	LFT	85	\$ 9.50	\$ 807.50
26	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 6"	LFT	250	\$ 1.60	\$ 400.00
27	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, (R X R)	EACH	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
10% Contingency					\$ 34,275.90
10% Design Fee					\$ 37,703.49
10% Inspection Fee					\$ 37,703.49
TOTAL BASE COST:					\$ 452,441.88
ALTERNATE #1 - PARK ENTRANCE CONSTRUCTION					
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	LFT	25	\$ 7.50	\$ 187.50
5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CYS	145	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
7	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	TON	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
14	CURB, CONCRETE	LFT	110	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00
28	SIGN, ROCK, REMOVE (PARK ENT SIGNS)	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	110	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
30	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B	TON	45	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,005.00
31	HMA BASE, TYPE B	TON	72	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,760.00
32	GEOGRID, TYPE I	SYS	330	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,815.00
10% Contingency					\$ 2,976.75
10% Design Fee					\$ 3,274.43
10% Inspection Fee					\$ 3,274.43
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 COST:					\$ 39,293.10
TOTAL PROJECT COST:					\$ 491,734.98